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   25.1.18 

Dear Parents, 

 

We will be holding booster sessions for pupils in year 6 to support them in their preparation for SATS.  

Pupils are not required to attend but should be encouraged to come along if they feel they would like 

further support.  Parents are also invited to attend to support either their own or other pupils.  This is 

helpful but not essential.  The club will run from 3.00pm – 3.45pm; please see the attached list for dates. 

 

This year, there will be a charge of £10 for these sessions as we have to buy resources to ensure that they 

have practice SAT’s papers which are new to 2018. The school has subsidised this cost and the materials will 

be your child’s to keep.  Snacks will also be provided. 

 

If your child wishes to attend, please indicate on the slip below which sessions your child will attend, and 

return it to school with the payment by Friday 10th February so the materials can be ordered.  If you are 

struggling to pay, please contact me as we may be able to help.   

 

Yours sincerely 

Mrs Rachel West              Miss Victoria Mandy 

Date Topic Child Attending (Please 

Tick) 

Parent Attending 

(Please Tick) 

22.2.18 (Thursday) Maths   

1.3.18 (Thursday) SPAG   

7.3.18 (Wednesday) Reading   

15.3.18 (Thursday) Maths   

22.3.18 (Thursday) SPAG   

28.3.18 (Wednesday) Maths   

19.4.18 (Thursday) SPAG   

26.4.18 (Thursday) Reading    

3.5.18 (Thursday) Maths   

9.5.18 (Wednesday) Writing Workshop   

24.5.18 (Thursday) Writing Workshop   

6.6.18 (Wednesday) Writing Workshop   

 

I give permission for _________________________ to attend the above booster sessions.  I enclose a 

payment of £10. 

Signed: ____________________________ 

t: 01323811306 

e: office@laughton.e-sussex.sch.uk 

w: www.laughton.e-sussex.sch.uk 

Headteacher: Mrs RM West 

Acting Deputy Headteacher: Mrs V Brown  
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